permanent alimony requires consideration. Both parties are 

teachers by profession and are employed in government 

schools in the State of Punjab. During interaction with the 

parties present before this Court, the appellant-husband 

expressed his willingness to pay a sum of ₹15,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) as permanent alimony. Keeping 

in view the respective positions of the parties, their long 

separation, and other attendant circumstances, we are of 

the view that a sum of ₹20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs 

only) would be a just and reasonable amount towards